


























































































 



Advertisement/

Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract 

Signing
Total MOOE CO

Part I
AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT 

SERVICE STORES
- - - - - - - -

A Common Office Supplies - - - - 917,405.94 917,405.94 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
NO PS GoP 290,836.22 290,836.22 0.00 Office suppies

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
NO PS GoP 164,900.45 164,900.45 0.00 Office suppies

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
NO PS GoP 296,766.82 296,766.82 0.00 Office suppies

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
NO PS GoP 164,902.45 164,902.45 0.00 Office suppies

- - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00 -

Part II

OTHER ITEMS NOT AVALABLE AT 

PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED 

FROM OTHER SOURCES

- - - - - - - -

A Office Equipment and Accessories - - - - 2,425,000.00 2,425,000.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Public Bidding Jan. 17, 2022 Feb. 7, 2022 Feb. 14, 2022 Feb. 17, 2022 GoP 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No - - - - - GoP 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Public Bidding Jul. 11, 2022 Aug. 1, 2022 Aug. 8, 2022 Aug 12, 2022 GoP 2,105,000.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

B Office Supplies - - - - 5,903,792.00 5,903,792.00 0.00 -

Department of Public Works and Highways Quezon I-DEO Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022 Goods and Services

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)



Advertisement/

Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract 

Signing
Total MOOE CO

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Public Bidding Jan. 17, 2022 Feb. 7, 2022 Feb. 14, 2022 Feb. 17, 2022 GoP 1,609,706.00 1,609,706.00 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 1,351,300.00 1,351,300.00 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 1,598,846.00 1,598,846.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 1,343,940.00 1,343,940.00 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

C
Audio and Visual Presentation and 

Composing Equipment
- - - - 58,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 58,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

D
Photographic or Filming or Video 

Equipment
- - - - 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 -



Advertisement/

Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract 

Signing
Total MOOE CO

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

E Cleaning Equipment and Supplies - - - - 287,945.08 287,945.08 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jan. 17, 2022 Jan. 28, 2022 Feb. 4, 2022 Feb. 9, 2022 GoP 72,986.27 72,986.27 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 70,986.27 70,986.27 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 70,986.27 70,986.27 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 72,986.27 72,986.27 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

F Paper Materials and Products - - - - 439,000.00 439,000.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jan. 17, 2022 Jan. 28, 2022 Feb. 4, 2022 Feb. 9, 2022 GoP 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 339,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

G
Lighting and Fixtures and 

Accessories 
- - - - 31,000.00 31,000.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jan. 17, 2022 Jan. 28, 2022 Feb. 4, 2022 Feb. 9, 2022 GoP 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 -



Advertisement/

Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract 

Signing
Total MOOE CO

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

H
Electrical Equipment and 

Components and Supplies
- - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

I Computer Supplies - - - - 931,600.00 931,600.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Public Bidding Jan. 17, 2022 Feb. 7, 2022 Feb. 14, 2022 Feb. 17, 2022 GoP 267,700.00 267,700.00 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 66,700.00 66,700.00 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 247,200.00 247,200.00 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

J Common ICT Equipment - - - - 1,707,212.48 1,707,212.48 0.00 -



Advertisement/

Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract 

Signing
Total MOOE CO

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jan. 17, 2022 Jan. 28, 2022 Feb. 4, 2022 Feb. 9, 2022 GoP 320,634.56 320,634.56 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 437,652.80 437,652.80 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Jul. 11, 2022 Jul. 18, 2022 Jul. 25, 2022 Jul. 29, 2022 GoP 391,021.76 391,021.76 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 557,903.36 557,903.36 0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

K Other Software - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

L Consumables - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
0.00 -



Advertisement/

Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract 

Signing
Total MOOE CO

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

M Others - - - - 31,781,672.80 31,781,672.80 0.00 -

. First Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Public Bidding Jan. 17, 2022 Feb. 7, 2022 Feb. 14, 2022 Feb. 17, 2022 GoP 12,696,777.00 12,696,777.00 0.00 -

. Second Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Apr. 6, 2022 Apr. 18, 2022 Apr. 25, 2022 Apr. 29, 2022 GoP 2,960,424.40 2,960,424.40 0.00 -

. Third Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Public Bidding Jul. 11, 2022 Aug. 1, 2022 Aug. 8, 2022 Aug 12, 2022 GoP 14,102,006.40 14,102,006.40 0.00 -

. Fourth Quarter
Quezon I 

DEO
No Shopping Oct. 06, 2022 Oct. 13, 2022 Oct. 21, 2022 Oct. 26, 2022 GoP 2,022,465.00 2,022,465.00 0.00 -

TOTAL 44,562,628.30 44,562,628.30 0.00

Prepared by: Noted by: Approved by:

EUFRONIA S. CABAYSA MA. CHYMBELIN D. IBAL

Engineer III District Engineer

BAC Chairperson

FREDDIE M. COMBALICER

Engineer III

Head, Procurement Unit



 


